



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 915/2024 & I.A. 42753/2024**

ADVENT OILFIELD SERVICES PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Aaditya Vijaykumar, Ms. Akshita
Katoch and Ms. Pratishtha Chauhan,
Advocates.**

versus

SHIV PETROLEUM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 19th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

Vivek/-